SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) further propose to execute the attached contract agreement (Section 902) as soon as the work is awarded to me (us), and
to begin and complete the work within the time limit(s) provided for in the Specifications and Advertisement. | (We) also
propose to execute the attached contract bond (Section 903) in an amount not less than one hundred (100) percent of the total of
my (our) part, but also to guarantee the excellence of both workmanship and materials until the work is finally accepted.

I (We) enclose a certified check, cashier's check or bid bond for five percent (5%6) of total bid and hereby agree that in
case of my (our) failure to execute the contract and furnish bond within Ten (10) days after notice of award, the amount of this
check (bid bond) will be forfeited to the State of Mississippi as liquidated damages arising out of my (our) failure to execute the
contract as proposed. It is understood that in case | am (we are) not awarded the work, the check will be returned as provided in
the Specifications.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following
addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 1/21/2015 ADDENDUM NO. 3 DATED 01/22/2015

ADDENDUM NO 2 DATED 01/21/2015 ADDENDUM NO. DATED
Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA: 3
1 Wage Rates, Biditems, Revised or Added Plan (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)
Sht. Nos. 2, 14, 19, 23-29, 31, 33, 35, 36, 37, &
39; Amendment EBS Download Required. Respectfully Submitted,
2 Bidltems; Revised or Added Plan Sht. Nos. 2, 3,
16, & 2003-2008; Amendment EBS Download
Required. DATE
3 Revised Notice To Bidder's No. 5303;
Amendment EBS Download Required.
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address
The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
HSIP-0064-01(029) / 105293301 Harrison County(ies)

Revised 09/21/2005



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 5303
DATE: 01/22/2015

SUBJECT: Specialty Items
PROJECT: HSIP-0064-01(029) / 105293301 - HARRISON

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108, the following work items are hereby designated as "Specialty Items" for this contract.
Bidders are reminded that these items must be subcontracted in order to be considered as specialty items.

CATEGORY: CURBING, SIDEWALKS, GUTTERS

Line No
0260
0270

Pay Item
616-A001
616-A003

Description
Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 4-inch
Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch

CATEGORY: EROSION CONTROL

Line No
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710

Pay Item
211-A001
213-C001
220-A001
223-A001
234-A001
907-225-A001
907-225-B001
907-225-C001
907-226-A001
907-234-D001
907-237-A003
907-246-A001
907-249-A001

Description

Topsoil for Slope Treatment, From Right-of-Way
Superphosphate

Insect Pest Control
Mowing

Temporary Silt Fence
Grassing

Agricultural Limestone
Mulch, Vegetative Mulch
Temporary Grassing

Inlet Siltation Guard
Wattles, 20"

Sandbags

Riprap for Erosion Control

CATEGORY: MISCELLANEOUS/ SPECIALTY WORK ITEMS

Line No
0150

Pay Item
423-A001

Description

Rumble Strips, Ground In

CATEGORY: PAVEMENT STRIPING AND MARKING

Line No
0380
0390
0400
0810
0820
0830

Pay Item
627-J001
627-K001
627-L001
907-626-B004
907-626-C003
907-626-E004

Description

Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow



CATEGORY: PAVEMENT STRIPING AND MARKING

Line No
0840
0850
0860
0870

Pay Iltem

907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004
907-626-H005

Description

Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White
Thermoplastic Legend, White

CATEGORY: SURVEY AND STAKING

Line No
0790
0950

Pay Item
907-617-A001
907-699-A002

Description
Right-of-Way Marker
Roadway Construction Stakes

CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - PERMANENT

Line No
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0890
0900
0910
0920
0930
0940

Pay Item
630-A001
630-A002
630-C003
630-E004
630-K003
635-A001
636-A005
638-A005
640-A016
640-A018
640-A056
642-A001
645-A001
647-A001
647-A002
647-A005
653-B001
666-B022
666-B054
668-A018
668-B024
668-B025
907-639-A002
907-639-A007
907-639-A008
907-639-A012
907-639-C002
907-639-D001

Description

Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness
Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness

Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 Ib/ft

Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 7/16" x 2 1/2" Flat Bar

Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 4"

Vehicle Loop Assemblies

Shielded Cable, AWG #14, 2 Conductor

Loop Detector Amplifier, Card Rack Mounted, 4 Channel

Traffic Signal Heads, Type 1 LED

Traffic Signal Heads, Type 3 LED

Traffic Signal Heads, Type 2 FYA LED

Solid State Traffic Actuated Controllers, Type 8M

Flasher Assembly

Pullbox, Type 1

Pullbox, Type 3

Pullbox, Type 2

Street Name Sign, Encapsulated Lens

Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 8, 2 Conductor
Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor
Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"

Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2"
Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 3"
Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Il, 17" Shaft, 50' Arm

Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Il, 17' Shaft, 40' Arm

Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Il, 17' Shaft, 55' Arm

Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Il, 17' Shaft, 45" Arm

Pole Foundations, 36" Diameter

Slip Casing, 36" Diameter



CATEGORY: TRAFFIC CONTROL - TEMPORARY

Line No
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360

Pay Iltem

619-A1003
619-A2003
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-D1001
619-D2002
619-G4005
619-G5001
619-G7001

Description

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Paint

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detall

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet

Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More, Permanent
Barricades, Type lll, Double Faced

Free Standing Plastic Drums

Warning Lights, Type "B"



